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Weekly London Feed Wheat Futures

UK Feed Wheat and EU/UK Physical Oat Prices

• London Nov Feed Wheat futures (UK physical oat proxy) closed as new
contract highs and global wheat prices continue to churn higher.

• UK grower milling oat prices were up 1.8% in the latest reporting period
and continue to seesaw. Broader trends are mainly sideways.

• German grower oat prices continue to trend lower on mainly good
growing conditions.

• Finnish domestic and export feed oat prices continue to edge lower.
• Look for EU/UK oat prices to continue to drift down barring a major

weather crop threat.

Australia oat prices
• Western Australia oat prices were unchanged on the week with very good

conditions reported for seeding. Strong domestic and export demand is
supporting prices.
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Weekly CBOT Oat Futures

CBOT Oat Futures & Canadian Cash Oat Markets

• May CBOT oat futures traded to a new contract high on strong
fund/spec buying. Trends remain up as they track seasonal's higher
into early June.

• Western Canada grower cash oat prices edged lower again last
week and are trending down despite forecasts of record low end
stocks and forecasts of a 6% drop in 2021 oat plantings.

• Oat prices continue to lose ground to wheat and barley potentially
increasing the feeding of oats on farms and pushing 2021/22 end
stocks to near record lows.

• Offshore raw oat demand remains strong and coupled with large
increases in mill use will keep oat prices firm.
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These countries account for the bulk of raw supplies
for global imports/exports and milling

Weekly Oat World Cash/Physical Oat Prices
Major Oat Production Markets
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Long Term

Weekly
Oat Global Cash/Physical Oat Price Trends - $USPMT

Short Term
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Weekly
Oat Global Cash/Physical Oat Price Comparison
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Manitoba
#2CW

UK
Grower
Prices

W.
Australia
Grower
Prices

German
Grower
Prices

Finland
Domestic

Finland
export Manitoba

Vancouver
FOB

Track
Mpls

W.
Australia UK Germany

Finland
Domestic

Finland
export

EU
Average

All
Average

UK
Grower
Prices

German
Grower
Prices

Finland
Domestic

Finland
export

Weekly Change
Current 265.2 136.5 305.0 167.1 140.0 139.3 216.0 297.2 275.6 236.6 188.5 201.1 168.5 167.7 181.4 214.7 156.7 167.1 140.0 139.3
Previous wk 271.0 134.1 305.0 167.7 143.0 141.1 217.3 295.8 275.6 235.9 186.1 203.0 173.1 170.8 183.3 215.7 153.7 167.7 143.0 141.1
Absolute $ Chg -5.84 2.40 0.00 -0.58 -3.00 -1.78 -1.31 1.40 0.00 0.70 2.42 -1.92 -4.65 -3.16 -1.83 -0.93 2.93 -0.58 -3.00 -1.78
% Change -2.2% 1.8% 0.0% -0.3% -2.1% -1.3% -0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3% 1.3% -0.9% -2.7% -1.9% -1.0% -0.4% 1.9% -0.3% -2.1% -1.3%

Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
1 month -2.2% 1.8% 0.0% -0.3% -2.1% -1.3% -0.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3% 1.3% -0.9% -2.7% -1.9% -1.0% -0.4% 1.9% -0.3% -2.1% -1.3%

Previous 271.0 134.1 305.0 167.7 143.0 141.1 217.3 295.8 275.6 235.9 186.1 203.0 173.1 170.8 183.3 215.7 153.7 167.7 143.0 141.1
Current 265.2 136.5 305.0 167.1 140.0 139.3 216.0 297.2 275.6 236.6 188.5 201.1 168.5 167.7 181.4 214.7 156.7 167.1 140.0 139.3

3 month -4.9% 4.3% 3.4% -4.5% -3.1% -3.7% -1.6% -1.3% -2.4% 4.6% 4.0% -5.3% -3.8% -4.4% -2.5% -1.4% 4.8% -4.5% -3.1% -3.7%
Previous 278.8 130.9 295.0 175.1 144.5 144.7 219.5 301.1 282.5 226.3 181.3 212.2 175.2 175.4 186.0 217.7 149.5 175.1 144.5 144.7
Current 265.2 136.5 305.0 167.1 140.0 139.3 216.0 297.2 275.6 236.6 188.5 201.1 168.5 167.7 181.4 214.7 156.7 167.1 140.0 139.3

6 month 8.5% 0.1% 1.7% 1.7% 1.4% 0.1% 15.7% 9.7% 8.1% 8.5% 4.1% 3.1% 2.9% 1.5% 2.9% 6.7% 2.6% 1.7% 1.4% 0.1%
Previous 244.5 136.4 300.0 164.4 138.0 139.2 186.7 270.9 254.9 218.0 181.1 195.0 163.7 165.2 176.3 201.3 152.7 164.4 138.0 139.2
Current 265.2 136.5 305.0 167.1 140.0 139.3 216.0 297.2 275.6 236.6 188.5 201.1 168.5 167.7 181.4 214.7 156.7 167.1 140.0 139.3

1 year avg -0.7% #DIV/0! -29.9% -3.0% -4.3% -6.3% 13.8% 13.2% 9.2% -14.8% #DIV/0! 6.2% 4.8% 2.6% 6.0% 3.1% #DIV/0! -3.0% -4.3% -6.3%
Previous 267.2 0.0 435.0 172.3 146.3 148.8 189.8 262.5 252.4 277.6 0.0 189.3 160.7 163.4 171.1 208.4 0.0 172.3 146.3 148.8
Current 265.2 136.5 305.0 167.1 140.0 139.3 216.0 297.2 275.6 236.6 188.5 201.1 168.5 167.7 181.4 214.7 156.7 167.1 140.0 139.3

Native Currency PMT $USPMT Euro PMT

Cash Price Summary



Weekly
Oat Global Cash/Physical Oat Price Index
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Prices are  indicative of relative traded values for information and trend purposes only

Weekly
Oat Prices Major Global Oat Markets —$USPMT

This week 188
Last week 216
Last Year 190

Manitoba Elevator

This week 276
Last week 276
Last Year 252

Mpls Track
This week 201
Last week 203
Last Year 189

Germany Elevator

This week 189
Last week 186
Last Year 0

UK Grower

This week 168
Last week 171
Last Year 163

Finland Commercial
Feed & Export

This week 237
Last week 236
Last Year 278

Australia Kwinana
Del Port
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Vancouver prices
reflect

replacement
values

This week 297
Last week 296
Last Year 263

Vancouver FOB
Vessel



Weekly
US Oat Price Trends—Minneapolis

$USBU Nearby Basis Nearby Basis
Current 3.90 -0.16 4.00 -0.06
Previous wk 3.65 0.58 3.80 0.73
Previous yr 3.42 0.45 3.47 0.50

Mpls #2
Bid Ask
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Weekly
US Oat Price Trends—Duluth/Superior
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Weekly
FOB Vessel Vancouver – Milling Oat Price Trends
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Weekly
US Horse Market Oat/Corn Price Spreads
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Weekly
Manitoba Cash Oat Price Trends
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Prices reflect trends rather
than absolute traded

values

$CPBU
34lbs

$USBU
32lbs

Nearby
oat

futures
Current Week 4.19 3.17 4.03
Last week 4.28 3.23 3.81
Last year 4.53 3.03 3.10
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Weekly
Manitoba Seasonal Cash Oat Price Trading Range Trends &
Spread to Other Cereals
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Monthly
Ontario Cash Oat Price Trends
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$CPMT Price Volume (Mt)
Current Mth 295 719
Last Mth 261 4,007
Last Yr 193 9,375

Ontario Monthly Grower Oat
Prices & Volume
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Weekly
Europe/UK Oat Price Trends
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Weekly
Finland Oat Price Trends
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Finnish Grain Prices

Grower bids
Avg High

Current Wk 140.0 140.0
Last Wk 140.0 140.0
Last year 148.0 148.0

Commercial Oat Prices
Factory Export

Current Week 139.5 139.0
Last week 142.2 139.0
Last year 145.0 147.5
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Weekly
Finland Oat Price Trends
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UK Oat Price Trends

18

226,579

 50,000

 100,000

 150,000

 200,000

 250,000

 300,000

05
/0
6

06
/0
7

07
/0
8

08
/0
9

09
/1
0

10
/1
1

11
/1
2

12
/1
3

13
/1
4

14
/1
5

15
/1
6

16
/1
7

17
/1
8

18
/1
9

19
/2
0

20
/2
1

3
yr
av
g

5
yr
av
g

m
et
ri
ct
on
ne
s

UK Grower Oat Sales Volume YTD

Prices reflect trends rather than absolute
traded values
Source: AHDB/HCGA

£PMT Current Month +1 Month +2 Month +3
Current Week 136.5 135.5 - -
Last week 134.1 - - -
Last year - 136.3 - -

UK Grower Oat Prices

£100

£110

£120

£130

£140

£150

£160

£170

20
20
-0
7-
02

20
20
-0
7-
23

20
20
-0
8-
13

20
20
-0
9-
03

20
20
-0
9-
24

20
20
-1
0-
15

20
20
-1
1-
05

20
20
-1
1-
26

20
20
-1
2-
17

20
21
-0
1-
07

20
21
-0
1-
28

20
21
-0
2-
18

20
21
-0
3-
11

20
21
-0
4-
01

20
21
-0
4-
22

20
21
-0
5-
13

20
21
-0
6-
03

20
21
-0
6-
24

St
er
lin
gP
M
T

Weekly UK Grower Seasonal Oat Price
Trends

19/20

20/21

3 yr avg

5 yr avg



Weekly
UK Oat Price Trends

19
0.6000

0.6500

0.7000

0.7500

0.8000

0.8500

0.9000

0.9500

0.9800

1.0300

1.0800

1.1300

1.1800

1.2300

1.2800

1.3300

1.3800

1.4300

Ap
r-

17

Au
g-

17

De
c-

17

Ap
r-

18

Au
g-

18

De
c-

18

Ap
r-

19

Au
g-

19

De
c-

19

Ap
r-

20

Au
g-

20

De
c-

20

Ap
r-

21

Eu
ro

 /
Po

un
d

Eu
ro

/U
SD

Euro vs British Pound & USD

Euro vs USD

BP/Euro

-£100

-£80

-£60

-£40

-£20

£0

£20

£40

20
20
-0
7-
02

20
20
-0
7-
23

20
20
-0
8-
13

20
20
-0
9-
03

20
20
-0
9-
24

20
20
-1
0-
15

20
20
-1
1-
05

20
20
-1
1-
26

20
20
-1
2-
17

20
21
-0
1-
07

20
21
-0
1-
28

20
21
-0
2-
18

20
21
-0
3-
11

20
21
-0
4-
01

20
21
-0
4-
22

20
21
-0
5-
13

20
21
-0
6-
03

20
21
-0
6-
24

St
er
lin
gP
M
T

Weekly UK Grower Seasonal Oat Basis
to London Wheat

3 yr avg

19/20

20/21

£125

£135

£145

£155

£165

£175

£185

£195

£205

£215

20
20
-0
7-
03

20
20
-0
7-
24

20
20
-0
8-
14

20
20
-0
9-
04

20
20
-0
9-
25

20
20
-1
0-
16

20
20
-1
1-
06

20
20
-1
1-
27

20
20
-1
2-
18

20
21
-0
1-
08

20
21
-0
1-
29

20
21
-0
2-
19

20
21
-0
3-
12

20
21
-0
4-
02

20
21
-0
4-
23

20
21
-0
5-
14

20
21
-0
6-
04

20
21
-0
6-
25

PM
T

Continuous Weekly London Wheat Futures
Seasonal Trends

19/20

20/21

3 yr avg

5 yr avg

20

40

8

37

10

35

7

64

34
28

23

37

21

32
28

9

30 28

05
/0
6

06
/0
7

07
/0
8

08
/0
9

09
/1
0

10
/1
1

11
/1
2

12
/1
3

13
/1
4

14
/1
5

15
/1
6

16
/1
7

17
/1
8

18
/1
9

19
/2
0

20
/2
1

3
yr
av
g

5
yr
av
g

ST
ER
LI
N
G
PM
T

UK Grower Oat Price Crop Year Range



Weekly
German Oat Price Trends
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€ PMT Food Feed
Current Week 167.1 167.7
Last week 168.4 167.9
Last year 163.2 162.6

German Grower Oat Prices

Prices reflect trends rather than
absolute traded values
Source: AMI



Weekly
German Oat Price Trends
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Weekly
Western Australia Oat Price Trends
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Prices reflect trends rather than
absolute traded values
Source: Daily Grain Prices

$AUD $USD $AUD $USD
Current Week 305 235 305 235
Last week 305 237 302 234
Last year 335 214 - -

Western Australia Grower Bids
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Weekly
Western Australia Oat Price Trends
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Weekly
World FOB Cereal Prices Trends
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Weekly
Global Cereal Futures Prices Trends

25



Weekly
CBOT Oat Futures Seasonal Trends
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Prices historically trend higher in
early June, drop  and then

higher expiration



Weekly
North American Cereal Futures Trends & Oat Spreads
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Weekly
World Cereal & Oilseed Futures Trends
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Weekly
Europe/UK Cereal Futures Trends
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Reader Notice
An Important Request

Oatinformation has been providing leading-edge oat information to traders,
oat millers, grain companies; equine feed manufacturers’, growers, and
governments for nearly 20 years. We live and breath the oat industry and we
work hard everyday to share with you the most concise, relevant, and
practical market research and analysis.

Our market information, daily, weekend, and special reports are our
livelihood. We want to ensure that you continue to receive the highest
quality information at the lowest price possible; therefore, please do not
forward our emails or our PDF reports to others outside of your
organization—instead, if you feel we can help a peer of yours simply direct
them to contact us.

Thank you for being an Oatinformation subscriber.

- Randy Strychar
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